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APPENDIX 7 A

ITEMWISE OPINION OF THE CD RESPONDENTS REGARDING ADEQUACY
OF PREPARATION FOR THE VOCATIONS

Cad) Teacher N = 138
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT [NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowledge of
1. jCurriculum planning 45. 65 44.93 9. 42
2. JLearner B8, 84 29. 71 4.38
3a ]Methods of teaching 855, 80 35. 80 8. 70
3b JTeaching aids 51.485 42, 03 B.82
4. JlLesson planning 20.71 68. 22 5.07
5. [Evaluation 3. 86 53. 62 5. 52
6. JAdministration & management 31.88 42. 03 28. 09
Ability Related to :
i. JPlanning 44.93 47.10 7.95
2. JTeaching :
2a JPreparation 68, 22 29. 71 5.07
2b {Teaching 44.820 48.55 7.28
2c [fTeaching aids 26. 81 &1.89 11.89
2d [Summarization 850. 00 39. 86 10.14
3. JClass room control 44.93 47.10 7.897
4. JGuidance 49, 28 43. 47 7. 28
5. [JEvaluation 28. 89 60. 87 10.14
S. JAdministration 27.54 535. 07 17.39
Af fective Behaviour
1. JTeaching the same course for 31.16 81.45 17.33
long time
2. fWorking with college-school 852. 90 42. 75 4.35
students
3. JAccepling students from all B68.12 26. 08 8. 80
scoclo-economic background
4. [JKeeping up-to-date with rec- 42. 03 B0O. 72 7.88
ent professional literature
5. JParticipation in profession- 42. 03 80. 00 7.87
al activities
8. [Responsibility towards 44,93 47. 82 7. 28
society
7. [Self control 857.97 36.23 5. 80
8. [Open nmindedness 68. 22 £8. @8 8. 80
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{b) Researcher N = 138
SN. OFINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT [NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowledge of
1. Nature of research 50.72 46. 38 2. 90
2. JResearch design 39.13 51.48 9, 42
3. jReview of literature 48.865 47.10 4.35
4. JResearch problem 41.30 B54.35 4.3
15. [Tools of data collection 45. 65 47.10 7.25
5. JReliability 89. 42 39.13 1.48
7. jvalidity 34. 06 57.24 8.70
8. (Sampling 34.79 853.862 11.589
9. JAnalysis of data 31.88 857.97 . 42
10. fReport writing 39.13 47.10 13.77
11. JAdministration tasks 21.74 62. 38 15.84
Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning 45. 65 50. 00 4.35
2. [Reference reading 44.20 4928 6. 82
3. JResearch procedure 39.13 51.485 9. 42
4. ftTocl construction 48. 89 38. 41 3.04
5. |Data collection 48. 85 44.93 6. 828
5. JOrganization & analysis of 38. 41 52.17 8.70
data
7. JResearch report 30. 43 857.97 8. 42
8. jAdministration tasks 35.51 43. 48 21.01
Affective Behaviour
Positive outloock for
1. jDetailed and accurate work B8, 08 L 42,78 a.17
2. Jlack of bias 34. 06 850.14 5.80
3. JAdaptability 48855 44, 20 7.88
4. JHonesty 69. 57 28, 26 2.17
5. lIntegrity in work 88. 70 37.68 3.62
8. [Original thinking 48. 85 44. 20 7.25
7. |Discovering new facts 42. 79 852.17 8.07
8. [Seriocus reading 52.17 39.13 8.70
9. JScientific writing 38. 41 52. 80 8.70
10. jWorking with numbers 44.20 51. 48 4,35
11. [ Keeping records 54.385 41. 30 4.38
i2. [Working with people from B85, 80 37.68 6. 82
di fferent background
13. I Keeping up with recent 42. 75 50. 00 7.28
knowl edge
14. fTravelling 48, 868 46. 38 7.97
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Appendix 7 A continued.

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT [NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
*% > %
185. jPersistence 42.78 50. 00 7.285
16. [Self-direction 50. 00 42. 03 7.97
17. {Punctuality 51. 485 41.30 7.25
18. JCriticizing one’s own 32.61 52.17 15. 22
approach
19. JKeeping with the appointment 39.13 51.45 8. 42
20. jProfessional ethics (such as 37.68 47.83 14.49
secrecyd
|
Ccy Child Welfare Officer N = 138
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowl edge of :
1. JConcept of child welfare 71.01 a7. 54 1.45
2. [Child development 78. 99 21.01 0. 00
3. Child welfare services 857.97 38. 41 3.62
4. jWelfare agencles and 50. 72 40, 88 8.70
, programmes
8. {Methods & techniques for 46. 38 47.82 8. 80
child welfare
6. JNational plans 34.78 52.17 13.04
7. JNational policy 2£8. 99 854,35 186. 67
8. JAdministration 48. 38 39.13 14.99
Ability Related to :
1. jJHealth & nutrition 80.14 31.88 7.97
2a JPlanning learning activities 71.74 22. 46 5.80
Zb jGuldance for learning 86, 862 37.68 5.80
activities
3. PMnstitution for children 680.14 38. 41 1.48
4. JGuidance & counselling 45, 65 44. 20 10.14
5. JCo-ordination 84. 35 39. 85 5. 80
&6. JAdministration 40. 88 47.10 12.32
7. (Supervision 49. 27 44. 93 5. 80
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Appendix 7 A continued.

SN. OFPINIONS
ITEMS FAYOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
) % % 1
Affective Behaviour
Positive outlook for
1. jWorking with children 79.71 18.84 1.45
2. JFaith in child’s ability to 68. 22 31.88 2. 90
change
3. !Imagination 83. 04 32.61 4.35
4. JOpen mindedness "73.91 22. 48 3.62
5. JPatience 83. 04 -29.71 7.28
5. ]Being approachable 63.77 31.88 4.35
7. {Taking leadership 49, 27 44.93 5.80
8. |Becoming progressive 87.28 38. 40 4.38
9. ]Dedication 57.97 33.33 8.70
10. }Being kind 85, 94 e6.81 7.25
11. |Sympathy for needy and B55. G4 30. 43 3.62
erring children
12. ISelfl essness 50. 00 36. 23 13.77
13, }Being resourceful 50.72 44.20 5.07
Cd> Nursery School Teachers N = 138
SN. OPINICNS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE ] SOMEWHAT [NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % *%
Knowledge of :
1. }Pre—-school education 74.64 24.64 0.72
2. JEarly years learning 72. 486 23.19 4.38
3a JChildren’'s literature 89, 87 26. 81 3.62
3b jChildren’s play 89. 87 £8. 36 85.07
3c JPre-—school activities ' B7.39 30.43 2.17
4. JChild health & hygiene 65. 94 29, 71 4.35
5. JParent education 71.01 26. 08 2.90
5. JPre school management &
administration
Sa JEquipment 8583. 00 40. 858 3.682
6b JBudget & staff 851.45 33.33 i8.22
Bc JAdmission & reportis 48. 55 43. 48 7.87
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APPENDIX 7 B

ITEMWISE OFINION OF THE CT RESPONDENTS REGARDING ADEQUACY
OF PREPARATION FOR THE VOCATIONS

Cad Teacher N = 90
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % *
Knowl edge of
1. JCurriculum planning 34. 44 51.11 14.44
2. {jlLearner 55. 56 37.78 6. 67
3a [Methods of teaching 56. 67 35.85 7.78
3b JTeaching aids 36. 67 44,44 18.89
4. Jlesson planning 26. 67 80. 00 13.33
S. jEvaluation 31.11 g2. 22 5. 867
6. JAdministration & management 28.89 38.867 34. 44
Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning 41.11 46. 67 12.282
2. JRelated to teaching :
2a |Preparation 56, 67 37.78 5.56
2b JTeaching B55. 85 36. 67 6. 67
2c¢ jTeaching aids 23. 23 83. 24 12.33
2d {Summarization 53, 34 54. 44 ia2.22
3. jClass room control 45,86 50. 00 4. 44
4. JGuidance 40. 00 40. 00 20. 00
5. jEvaluation 33. 33 52. 22 14,44
6. jAdministration 30. 00 48. 67 23.33
Affective Behaviour
Positive ocutloock for
1. JTeaching the same course for 33. 33 48. 89 17.78
long time
2. JYorking with college-school 46, 67 42. 22 11.114
students
3. jJAccepting students from all ga. 22 32. a2 5.88
soclo—economic background
4. J}Keeping up-to-date with rec- 40. 00 51.11 8.89
ent professional literature
5. JParticipation in profession~ 43. 33 45, 58 11.11
al activities
5. [JResponsibility towards 41.11 48. 89 10.00
society
7. JSelf control 58. 55 37.78 6. 67
8. ]Open mindedness 6a. 22 27.78 10.00
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Appendix 7 B continued.

(b)) Researcher N = 90
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT {NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% - 4 %
Knowl edge of :
1. JNature of research 85. 856 40. 00 4.44
2. JResearch designs 35. 856 50. 00 14.44
3. jReview of literature 62. 22 31.11 6. 687
4. }Research problems 46. 67 486. 66 6. 67
5. JTools of data collection 44. 44 43.33 12.228
6. [Reliability 32. 22 55. 56 12.22
7. JValidity 56. 67 34. 44 8. 89
8. {[Sampling 44.44 38. 89 186. 66
g. JAnalysis of data 27.78 58, 89 12.22
10. JReport writing 34. 44 47.78 17.78
11. fAdministration tasks 21.11 85. 86 13.33
Abllity Related to :
1. }JPlanmning 58. 89 36. 67 4.44
2. jReference reading 48. 89 47.78 3.33
3. }JResearch protedure &62. 22 31.11 6. 67
4. JTool construction 42. 82 44,44 13.33
5. jData collection 38. 89 8585, 88 5. 56
6. J}Organization & analysis of 43.33 48. 89 7.78
data
7. (jResearch report 42. 22 53. 33 4. 44
8 Administration tasks 48, 85 38. 89 15.56
Affective Behaviour :
Positive outloock for
1. JDetailed and accurate work 63. 33 31.11%1 5. 86
2. {jLack of bias 41,11 B6. 87 2.22
3. JAdaptability 485, 86 B51.11 3.3833
4. JHonesty 66. 867 30. 00 3.33
G. {Integrity in work 61.11 33.33 5. 86
8. JOriginal thinking 62, 228 33.33 4. 44
7. Discovering new facts 650. 00 32. 22 7.78
8. |Serious reading 55, 85 37.78 6. 67
9. [Scientific writing 43.33 50. 00 6. 67
10. fWorking with numbers 47.78 44. 44 7.78
11. {Keeping records B85, 56 33.33 11.11
12. jWorking with people from 58. 89 33.33 7.78
different background
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Appendix 7 B conlinued.

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAYOURABLE
% % %
13. [Keeping up with recent 61.11 30.00 8. 89
knowl edge
14. Travelling 857.78 37.78 4.44
18. jPersistence 47.78 46. 87 5. 858
18, |Self~direction 58. 89 35. 55 5.88
17. jPunctuality 53. 33 27.78 8. 89
18. jCriticizing one’s own 47.78 44. 44 7.78
approach
19. JKeeping with the appointment 63. 33 27.°78 8.89
2Z20. {Professional ethics (such as 54. 44 38. 67 8.89
secrecy)
Cc) Garment Designer N = 90
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT {NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowledge of :
1. JAesthetics in dress 78. 89 21.11 0. 00
2. JCostume designing 75. 56 23. 33 1.11
3. JPrinciples of clothing 84. 44 12.a82 3.33
Construction
4. jTailoring 81.11 18.89 0. 00
Z. jDress fitting 71.11 28. 89 0. 00
6. {Fashion concept 66. 87 25, 88 7.78
7. jQuality control 186. 67 84. 44 18.89
Ability Related to :
1. JArt
l1a ]Drawing B2. 22 37.78 10.00
ib [Designs 73.33 23. 33 3.33
2. JProduction :
2a jPatterns 66. 67 30. 00 3.33
2b {fFabrics 78. 566 23. 33 1.11
2¢ {Tools 85. 56 ig. 22 2.22
2d fConstruction 73.33 24. 44 2.2
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Appendix 7 B continued

1
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAYOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAYOURABLE
* % %
3. {Distribution :
3a ]Display of garments 46. 67 50. 00 3.33
3a ]Sales 35. 856 456. 67 17.77
3a jMiscellaneous 21.11 58. 86 23.33
Affectl ve Behaviour
Positive outlock for
1. fArtistic nature 61.11 38. 87 2.22
2. {Creative expression through 66. 67 30. 00 3.33
clothing
3. fjPublic dealing 23. 33 82. 22 14.44
4. [JCalculations 35. 86 84. 44 10.00
8. JKeeping promise 41.11 51.11 7.78
8. jCompetition 43.33 45, 56 11.11
7. JBeing alert 87.78 38, 86 8. 67
8. |Confidence to predict 44. 44 50. 00 5. 56
C(d) Textile Designer N = 80
Knowledge of :
1. jTextile fibers 81.11 17.78 1.11
2. [Design analysis 56. 67 385.88 7.78
3. [Dves & pigments 66. 67 28. 89 4.44
4. JPrinting 55. 865 38. 89 5.856
5. [Miscellaneous 33.33 51.11 15. 56
Ability Related to :
1. JDesign :
la JPlanning B57.78 36. 87 5.86
1b [Designing 48. 58 38. 8% 4.44
1c [Production 62. 22 30.00 7.78
2. |Pre-process activities
2a Selection 45. 85 38. 89 18. 856
2b jColours 80. 00 36. 67 13.33
3. jDyveing & printing 47.78 34. 44 17.78
4. Mi scellaneocus e28. 56 51.11 23.33
Affective Behaviour
Positive outloock for
1. {Calculations 41.11 43. 33 15. 858
2. [Salesmanship 21.11 82, 22 26. 67
3. {Working overtime 37.78 41.11 21.11
4. fWorking with chemicals 37.78 48. 85 16. 67
5. jIndividual expression 53. 33 38, 856 11.11
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APPENDIX 7 C

ITEMWISE OPINION OF THE EE RESPONDENTS REGARDING
ADEQUACY OF PREPARATION FOR THE VOCATIONS

Ca) Teacher

67

SNo OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOME WHAT NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
1 % %
Knowledge of :
1. |Curriculum planning 61.19 26. 87 11.94
2. |Learner 850.78 40. 30 8.95
3a |Methods of teaching 68. 88 23. 88 7.46
3b |Teaching aids 68. 66 18. 40 11.94
4. |Lesson planning 47.76 46. 27 5.97
5. |Evaluation 44.78 47. 76 7.46
5. {(Administration & 41.79 32. 84 28.37
management
Ability Related to :
1. |[Planning 53. 73 37.31 8. 96
2. |Teaching :
2a |Preparation G4.18 29. 85 5.97
2b |Act of teaching 62. 69 34.33 2.98
2¢ |Teaching aids 47.76 47.76 4.48
2d |Summarization 58, 22 40. 30 4.48
3. |JClass room control 852.24 40, 30 7.46
4. {Buidance 50.78 31.34 17.91
5. |Evaluation 41.79 43. 28 14. 93
6. JAdministration & 37.31 86. 72 5.97
management
Affective Behaviour :
Positive ocutlook for
1. |Teaching the same course
for long time 38. 80 44.78 186. 42
2. |Working with college~ 47.76 44.78 7. 45
school students
3. JAccepting studenis from 85g9. 70 28. 36 11.94
all socio—economic status
4. |Keeping up-to-date with 41.79 47.76 10.48
professional literature
8. Participation in profess- 43.28 47.76 8, 95
iocnal activities
8. |Responsibility towards 49. 25 41.79 8.96
society
7. 1Self control B2. 69 358. 82 1.49
8. |Open mindedness FT.61 18. 40 2.99
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Appendix 7 C continued
(b)) Researcher 3

[SNo OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOME WHAT NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowl edge of
1. |Nature of research 58.21 41.79 0. 00
2. |Research design 486.27 40. 30 13.43
3. Review of literature 61.19 38.81 0. 00
4. }Research problem 44.78 50.74 4.48
5. |Tools of data collection 85. 22 38.81 5.97
B. JReliability 35.82 50. 78 13.43
7. lValidity 34. 33 49, 25 16. 42
8. [Sampling B89. 70 32.83 5.97
9. lAnalysis of data 35. 82 53.73 10.48
10. |Report writing 850.75 38. 82 13. 43
11, jAdministration tasks a5.37 55. 22 18. 40
Ability Related to :
1. [Planning 855, 22 43. 28 1.49
2. |Reference reading 852.24 43.28 4.48
3. |JResearch Procedure 62. 69 31.34 5.97
4. |Tool construction 47.76 45. 26 4.48
g, Data caollection 47.786 47.76 4.48
8. |Organization & analysis 38.81 46. 26 13.43
of data
7. Research report 47.76 47.76 4. 48
8. |Administration tasks 37.321 41 .79 20. 80
Affective Behaviour :
Positlve outloock for
1. |Detailed work 49. 28 44.78 5.87
2. j{Lack of bias (for people 43. 28 50.75 5.97
3. and ideasD)
4. JAdaptability 50.78 47.76 1.49
5. |Honesty 80. 60 17.91 1.49
5. Integrity in work 79.10 18.40 1.49
7. JOriginal thinking 68. 67 28, 36 5.97
8. |Discovering new facls 59. 70 38. 82 4. 48
9. Serious reading 68. 66 =285, 37 5.97
10. |Scientific writing 80.75 47.76 1.49
11. j|Working with numbers 47.76 850.78 1.48
12. |Keeping records 88. 21 40. 30 1.49
13. |Working with people from 73.13 a8. 37 1.49
different background
14. |Keeping up with recent 858. 21 38.81 2.99
knowl edge
185. |Travelling 53.73 41.79 4.48
16. |Persistence 46. 27 47.76 5.97
17. |Self—-direction 84.18 31.34 4.48
18, {Punctuality 71.64 s, 37 2. 989
18. |Criticizing one’s own 856.72 32.84 10.45
approach
20. |Keeping with the appoint- 61.19 37.31 1.49
ment professional ethics B2. 24 38.81 8.96
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Appendix 7 C continued

Cc) Extension Officer

SNo OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOME WHAT NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowledge of :
1. {Concept of extension 71.64 26.87 1.49
education
2. (Programme planning 68, 66 29. 85 1.49
3. JApproaches for extension B82.24 47.76 0. 00
education
4. |Methods & materials in 74.863 23. 88 1.49
extension education
5. |Programme execution 47.76 38.81 13.43
8. |Subject matter 62. 68 35. 82 1.49
7. |Miscellaneous 385. 82 46, 28 16. 42
Ability Related to :
1. [Relationship 68. 66 25.37 5.97
2. |Organization & management 852. 24 485, 27 1.49
3a |Programme planning B67.18 31.34 1.49
3b |Content 858, 22 43. 28 1.49
3c |Teaching methods 67.18 28B. 36 2. 98
3d |Teaching aids 64.18 31.34 4.48
3e |Extension 86.72 40. 30 2.98
4. |Supervision & evaluation 47.76 47.76 4.48
5. |Counselling & guidance 61.18 35. 82 2. 99
6. JAdministrative work 49, 285 35.82 14.93
Affective Behaviour
1. |JRural lifersemi urban~/ B83.73 38. 81 7. 46
slum life
&. |¥Working with people of 865, 87 34.33 0. 00
all ages
3. |Teaching 86. 72 40. 30 2.98
4. |Initiation 47.76 47.76 4.48
5. |Keeping up with recent 55. 22 41.79 2.99
knowl edge
B. Hard Work 59.70 37.31 2. 99
7. |Sympathy for down-trodden BG.72 40. 30 2.98
peopl e
8. |Resourceful ness 58. 22 37.31 7. 46
9. |Selflessness $3.73 34.33 11.94
10. |Travelling 88.21 35. 82 5.97
11. jAdaptability 56. 72 40.30 2.98
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Appendix 7 C continued

(d) Adiminstrator \

SNo OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOME WHAT NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowl edge of
1. |Educationa administration 43. 28 43.28 13. 44
2. |Educational planning 9. 85 58. 70 10.458
3. |(Financial management 37.31 358, 82 26, 87
4. JOrganization of institut- 43. 28 49. 28 7.48
ion
8. |Supervision 38.81 850.78 1C. 45
8. |Personal administration 37.31 43.288 18. 40
Ability Related to :
1a jPlanning 38. 82 41.79 22. 39
ib |Organization 38.81 37.31 23. 88
2. |Records & reports 29. 85 49. 25 20.80
3. [Supervision 40. 30 41.79 17.981
4. Working with teachers 35.82 52. 24 11.94
Affectl ve Behaviour
1. |Rescourcefulness 48. 27 44.78 8.95
2. |Development of the insti-— 37.31 486. 27 18.42
tutions
3. JHaving own ideas 47.76 46. 27 5.7
4. JAccepting challenges 850.78 43. 28 85,97
8. [Working with pecple 61.19 37.31 1.49
6. |Power and leadership 43. 28 50.78 5.97
7. jlong hours of work 44.78 47.76 7.486
8. |Problem soclving 853.73 40. 30 8,97
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APPENDIX 7 D

ITEMWISE OPINION OF THE FN RESPONDENTS REGARDING ADEQUACY
OF PREPARATION FOR THE VYOCATIONS

Cad Teacher N = 144
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVYOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowledge of :
1. JCurriculum planning 38, 42 45. 41 13.75
2. (JLearner 49, 31 39. 88 11.11
3a [Methods of teaching 859. 03 30.85 10. 42
3k jTeaching aids 43.78 43, 056 13.19
4. jLesson planning as. a2 63.89 13.89
8. ]Evaluation 37.80 50. 00 12.80
5. JAdministration & management 29.17 31.84 38.19
Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning 32.64 54.17 13.189
2. JTeaching :
2a }Preparation 47. 22 43. 75 g.03
2b jJActual teaching 44. 44 48, 61 8.94
2c fTeaching aids £5. 00 852. 08 2z. a2
2d {Summarization 39. 58 43.75 16. 67
3. jClass room control 34.72 45. 83 18.78
4. JGuidance 38. 42 47. 22 17.36
5. {Evaluation 32.64 86. 28 11.11
2b jAdministration 22, 92 45.14 31.84
Affective Behaviour
1. jTeaching the same course for 34.03 49. 31 16.867
long time
2. JWorking with college/school 40. 28 44. 44 15. 28
students
3. JAccepting students from all 87.64 34.72 7.64
soclo—-economic background
4. }Keeping up-to—-date with rec-— 49, 30 38. 89 11.81
ant professional literature
5. JResponsibility towards 43.785 42, 36 13.89
society
5. [Self control 61,11 33.33 5.886
7. ]Open mindedness 858. 33 36.11 5. 86
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Appendix 7 D continued

(b)) Researcher

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT {NOT FAYOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
* % %

Knowledge of
1. jNature of research 47. 82 45,83 6.258
2. JResearch design 40. 87 46.83 12. 50
3. jReview of literature 58.33 36, 81 4.885
4., {Research problem 43.75 46. 53 8. 728
5. JTools of data collection 47. 22 38. 89 13. 89
6. JReliability 30. 56 57.64 11.11
7. JValidity 36.11 51.39 12.80
8. [Sampling 86. 25 35. 42 8.33
g. JAnalysis of data 42, 36 47. 892 9.72
10. jReport writing 52. 08 36. 81 11.11
11. JAdministration tasks 22. 22 858. 03 18.78

Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning 56. 04 36. 81 6. 28
2. JReference reading 49. 31 46. 83 4.17
3. |JResearch Procedure 50. 69 38. 80 10. 42
4. [|Tool construction 43.75 41 . 87 14,88
8. [Data collection 29. 86 5g. 03 10. 42
8. JOrganization & analysis of 43.78 43. 78 12.80

data

-}7. [JResearch report 38. 89 48, 61 11.11

8 Administration tasks 40. 28 34.72 25. 00

Affective Behaviour :
i. JDPetailed and accurate work 80. 42 32.64 8.94
2. jLack of bias 43. 08 40. 28 16,67
3. jJAdaptability 54. 88 36.81 8. 33
4. JHonesty 74.31 ea. 22 3.47
5. lntegrity in work 68. 67 29. 85 3.47
8. {Original thinking 63.18 £6.38 10. 42
7. Discovering new facts { 58, 94 34.72 8. 33
8. lSeriocus reading 64. 58 30.56 | 4,85
S. Scientific writing 51.39 36.11 12.80
10. jWorking with numbers 40. 28 48. 83 13.89
11. jKeeping records 85g. 03 28. 47 12.80
12, fWorking with people from 54 .86 36. 11 9. 03

different background
13. |Keeping up with recent 48,83 42. 36 11.81

knowledge
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Appendix 7 D conlinued

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
. FAVOURABLE
% % %
14. §Travelling 47. 92 38.19 13.88
15, JPersistence 40. 97 47.22 11.81
16. |Self-direction 54. 886 38. 81 8.33
17. JPunctuality B7. 36 25. 00 7.64
18. jCriticizing one’s own 40. 97 48. B3 12. 5850
approach
19. | Keeping with the appointment 52.78 34.72 12.850
20. JProfessional ethics (such as 47.22 42. 386 10. 42
secrecy>
Cc) Dietitian
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVYOURABLE| SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
X % 4
Knowl edge of :
1. ]JConcept of diet therapy 80. 86 19. 44 0. 00
“12. {Therapeutic diet 87. 36 27.08 5. 56
3. Hnstitution management 43. 75 48. 861 7.64
4. JQuantity food production 46. 83 35. 42 18.085
8. Hnstitution equipment 44. 44 43. 06 12.50
&. JHuman physiology 73.61 25. 00 1.3
7. JNutrition education 78. 47 17.36 4.17
w3, JNutritional bio chemistry 74.31 22. 28 3.47
Ability Related to :
1. ]}Dietary planning 67. 36 28.17 3.47
2. JExecution of the plans 51.39 32. 64 15. 97
3. [Evaluation 47.22 46, 853 5.28
4. jJAdministration 49. 30 33.33 15.97
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Appendix 7 D continued

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % b4
Affective Behaviour
1. Diet therapy 86, 67 29.17 4.18
2. 1111 & disabled people 851,39 42. 36 8.28
3. [Working with food B53.47 40. 97 5. 56
4. JContact with Various kinds 45, 83 43. 06 11.11
of people
5. JCo-operative work 50. 60 42. 36 7.64
6. JMarketing 37.80 52.78 Q.72
7. jCounselling 37. 580 54.17 8.33
8. JProtecting confidential 43.75 45.14 11.11
information
9. JNutrition 76. 39 18. 06 5.55
10. lInquisitive outloock 38.11 83. 47 10. 42
11. §Self control 549. 03 35. 42 555
C(d> Food Service Manager
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
*® % %
Knowledge of :
1. JNutrition 88, 33 37.80 4.17
2. JQuantity food service 55, 55 32. 64 11.11
3. ]Sanitation B80O. 69 33, 89 10. 42
4. JManagement of food services 30. 58 2. 08 18,87
5. {Organization of food service 349. 858 42,368 17.36
6. |Strategy of effective 458.14 38. 89 185.97
management ]
7. JPersonnel in food service 38.19 42, 36 19. 44
8. JFinancial control 38.19 44. 44 16.67
Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning 45.14 40. 87 13.89
=] Purchasing 38. 89 50. 00 11.11
3. |Preparation 54. 86 38.89 65.25
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Appendix 7 D continued

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %

4. Servicing :

4a {Dealing with customers 40. 28 45.83 13.89
4b jMaintaining standards 48. 53 40. 28 13.19
BSa [Management 47.92 43. 085 9.03
8Sb jAdministration 44. 44 42. 36 13.19
5. jPersonnel 44. 44 47. 22 8.33

Affective Behaviour

1. jVariety of people 84.17 36. 80 9.03
2. JHandling foeod 88. 858 37. 5850 65.94
3. |Computation 36. 81 50. 00 13.19
4. JPatience 85. 66 37.80 5.94
8. (Politeness 58. 33 34.72 5.94
5. jJAccuracy with details 50. 00 40, Q7 8.03
7. JWorking on holidays 43. 086 43. 75 13.1@
8. JHelplng others B8. 05 28, 69 6.28
S. {Salesmanship e6. 33 58,33 15.28
10. [Maintaining lasting contacts 44. 44 43.78 11.81
11. {Training 47. 92 42. 36 9.72
12. Followling schedules 50. 00 40. 28 Q.72
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APPENDIX 7 E

ITEMWISE OFPINION OF THE HM RESPONDENTS REGARDING ADEQUACY

OF PREPARATION FOR THE VOCATIONS

Ca) Teacher N g7
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS 'IFAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% %% %
Knowledge of :
1. JCurriculum planning 36. 08 45, 36 18, 56
2. [JLearner B58.70 32. 99 10.31
3a jMethods of teaching 683. 98 c4.74 9. 288
3k jTeaching aids 48. 39 45.38 8.25
4. Jlesson planning 37.11 86. 70 6.19
5. JEvaluation 45, 368 A7, 42 7.22
8. fAdministration & management 39.18 47. 42 13.40
Ability Related to :
1. jPlanning 44, 33 48. 38 10.31
2. {Teaching :
2a {Preparation 88, g8 26. 80 7.228
2b jActual Teaching 858. 76 31.88 g.28
2c JTeaching aids- £9. 80 51. 985 18.56
2d |Summarization B2, 88 30. 83 16. 49
3. [JClass room control 48. 485 35. 08 16. 49
4. JGuidance 48, 45 31.98 19.89
5. ]JEvaluation 32. 98 B53. 61 13. 40
8. jAdministration 39.18 40. 80 20. 62
Af fectlive Behaviour
Positive outlook for
1. jTeaching the same course for 34.02 47. 42 18.56
long time
2. [Working with college-schocl 51.88 38.14 10.31
students
3. jAccepting students from all 53. 61 36. 08 10.31
soclo-economic background
4. |JKeeping up-to-date with rec- 43.30 48. 36 11.34
ent professional literature
8. jParticipation in profession-— 40. 21 49. 48 10.31
al activities
8. JResponsibility towards 31.686 55, 67 12.37
soclety
7. |Self control B8, 76 36. 08 5.18
8. jOpen mindedness B52. 68 41 .24 6.18
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Appendix 7 E continued.

Cb) Researcher

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % “

Knowﬂedge of :
1. JNature of research 44,33 53.61 2.08
2. JResearch design 41.24 49, 48 9. 28
3. jReview of literature 53.61 43. 30 3.08
4. jResearch problem 50. 581 42.27 7.28
5. {Tools of data collection 46. 39 39.18 14.43
6. JReliability 34.02 53, 61 12.37
7. }jValidity 34.02 50. 52 15.46
8. [Sampling 47. 42 48. 485 4.12
9. JAnalysis of data 26. 80 62. 89 10.31
10. JReport writing 46. 39 37.11 16.49
11. JAdministration tasks 18.56 64. 95 .16, 49

Ability Related to :
1. jPlanning ) 44.33 50. 82 5.15
2. JReference reading 38.14 51. 855 10.31
3. (jResearch procedure 50. 52 34.02 15. 48
4. JTool constructiori 36. 08 53.61 10.31
5. JData collection 35. 05 86. 70 8.28
8. JOrganization & analysis of 37.11 B0O. &2 ia. 37

data :
7. {jResearch report 42. 287 48. 485 9. a8
8 Administration tasks 40.21 43. 30 16. 49

Affecti ve Behaviour :
1. jPetailed and accurate wark 83. 61 38.14 8.25
2. jLack of bias 24.74 55. 87 19. 69
3. jAdaptability - 37.11 48, 36 17.853
4. JHonesty 62. 89 28, 88 8.288
8. lIntegrity in work 57.73 32. 99 9.28
6. JOriginal thinking 58. 76 35. 08B 6.19
7. jDiscovering new facts 49. 48 39.18 11.34
8. |lSerious reading 857.73 30.93 11.34
3. Scientific writing 48. 485 35. 08 18. 46
10. Working with numbers 37.11 850. 58 12.37
11. jKeeping records 47. 42 42. 27 10.31
12. fWorking with people from 46. 39 48. 45 8.18

different background '
13. Keeping up with recent B54.64 38. 08 10.31

knowl edge
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Appendix 7 E continued.

SN, OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVYOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
14. JTravelling 47. 42 42. 27 10.31
15. fPersistence 42. 287 46. 39 11.34
18. |Self-direction 49. 48 40.21 11.31
17. JPunctuality 56. 70 31.96 11.34
18, ICriticizing one’s own 40C. 21 41.24 18.88
approach
18. {Keeping with the appointment 47. 42 41.24 11.34,
20. fProfessional ethics (such as 48. 36 41.24 11. 40
secrecyd
Ce) Executive housekeeper
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowl edge of
1. JOrganization of housekeeping 54. 64 40. 21 8.18
depar tment
2. JCleaning activity 70.10 27.84 2.06
3. JLaundry 852. 58 42.27 5.18
4. JFibers & fabrics 41 .24 48. 45 10.31
8. fMaintenance of furnishing B80. 82 34.02 §.15
6. JArrangement of rooms B8, 67 38.14 5.19
7. jHealth & hygiene 654. 95 298. 80 5.18
8. [Miscellaneous 38.14 49. 48 12.37
Ablility Related to :
1. jPlanning & management :
l1a JPlan of work 851.88 38.14 10.31
1b fMaintenance 49. 48 46. 39 4.12
lc ]JDiscipline 86. 70 30.83 i18.37
1d jManagement 59. 79 32. 99 7.22
2. JlLeadership & supervision B5. 67 37.11 7.22
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Appendix 7 E continued.

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
b4 % “
3. JPersonnel B55. 67 30.93 13.40
4. Administration :
4a ]JRecord keeping 42. 87 39.17 18.86
4b jCommunication 41.24 38.17 19.859
Affective Behaviour
. JPunctuality 70.10 26, 80 3.08
2. JCritical observation 51.85 42. 27 65.18
3. J}Presence of mind 84. 95 30. 93 4.12
4. JContact with many kinds of 49. 48 42. 27 8.28
people
5. [JPhysical work B57.73 35. 08 7.22
8, [JPersonal hygiene 74.23 21.865 4.12
7. jCo-operation 71.13 23.71 5.18
8. JTact and diplomacy 42. 27 80. 82 7.22
g, JCourtesy 87.73 33.18 3.089
10. JRecord keeping 52. 58 38.14 9.28
11. Urgency 81.85 40.21 8.25
12. jCo~-ordination 59. 79 34. 02 6.19
CddD Interior Designer
SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
% % %
Knowl edge of
1. (jElements of design 76. 29 22. 68 1.03"
2. IPrinciples of design 72.16 27.84 0. 00
3. }Interior designs 74.23 25.77 0. 00
4. lInteriors for different 68. 98 24.74 9. 28
socioc—-economic group
5. (Furniture selection 72.16 a27.84 0. 00
&. (Furnishing materials 64. 95 28, 87 65.18
7. lAccessories 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
8. [Miscellaneous 0. 00 0. 00 100.0
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- Appendix 7 E continued.

SN. OPINIONS
ITEMS FAVOURABLE | SOMEWHAT |[NOT FAVOURABLE
FAVOURABLE
*® % b4
Ability Related to :
1. JPlanning :
la JCommunication with the 49. 48 41.24 9. 28
clients
1b Cost estimation 41. 24 41.24 17.82
lc JPrinciples of selection 80. 82 29. 80 9. 28
2. [Design 859.79 34.02 6.1
3. [Execution :
3a {Drawing plans 238.14 '35, 08B 285,77
3b ]Selection 43. 30 48, 48 8.285
3c JSupervision 43. 30 46. 39 10.31
Migcell anecus 40.21 42. 27 17.852
Affective Behaviour :
1. fArtistic nature 858, 76 32. 98 8.28
2. fCreativity 88, 70 37.11 8.18
3. lVerbal expression 44.33 42.27 13.40
4. JPublic dealing 32. 88 852. 88 14.43
5, JCalculations 44. 33 48, 39 S. 28
6. JAwareness for possibilities B58. 67 31.96 12.37
7. jAttention to details 80. 52 36. 08 13. 40
8. JFromise keeping 54. 684 35.08 10.31
9. Self-labour 858. 79 34.02 6.19
10. Patience 60. 82 30. 83 8.28
11. ISalesmanship 32. 989 41 .24 28.77
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